
40-MAN ROSTER (26+1 ON SUSPENDED LIST)

	 NO	 PITCHERS (13)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 68	 Domingo Acevedo	 R	 R	 6-7	 250	 3-6-94	 Villa Los Almacigos, DR	 Villas Los Almacigos, DR
	 58	 Paul Blackburn	 R	 R	 6-1	 195	 12-4-93	 Antioch, CA	 Meridian, ID
	 35	 Deolis Guerra	 R	 R	 6-5	 255	 4-17-89	 San Felix, Venezuela	 Winter Garden, FL
	 45	 Brent Honeywell	 R	 R	 6-2	 200	 3-31-95	 Augusta, GA	 Cochran, GA
	 19	 Cole Irvin	 L	 L	 6-4	 225	 1-31-94	 Anaheim, CA	 Denver, NC
	 66	 Daulton Jefferies	 L	 R	 6-0	 200	 8-2-95	 Merced, CA	 Atwater, CA
	 32	 James Kaprielian	 R	 R	 6-3	 225	 3-2-94	 Laguna Hills, CA	 Venice, CA
	 60	 Sam Moll	 L	 L	 5-10	 205	 1-3-92	 Lakeland, TN	 Memphis, TN
	 47	 Frankie Montas	 R	 R	 6-2	 256	 3-21-93	 Sainagua, D.R.	 Litchfield Park, AZ
	 36	 Adam Oller	 R	 R	 6-4	 208	 10-17-94	 Conroe, TX	 Saugus, CA
	 33	 A.J. Puk	 L	 L	 6-7	 228	 4-25-95	 Minneapolis, MN	 Tampa, FL
	 54	 Kirby Snead	 L	 L	 6-0	 214	 10-7-94	 Alachua, FL	 Gainesville, FL
	 62	 Lou Trivino	 R	 R	 6-5	 235	 10-1-91	 Sellersville, PA	 Palm Beach Gardens, FL
	 NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 30	 Austin Allen	 L	 R	 6-2	 223	 1-16-94	 St. Louis, MO	 Montverde, FL
	 12	 Sean Murphy	 R	 R	 6-3	 223	 10-4-94	 Peekskill, NY	 Dayton, OH
	 21	 Stephen Vogt	 L	 R	 6-0	 215	 11-1-84	 Visalia, CA	 Olympia, WA
	 NO	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 17	 Elvis Andrus	 R	 R	 6-0	 205	 8-26-88	 Maracay, Venezuela	 Frisco, TX
	 5	 Tony Kemp	 L	 R	 5-6	 165	 10-31-91	 Franklin, TN	 Nashville, TN
	 8	 Jed Lowrie	 S	 R	 6-0	 180	 4-17-84	 Salem, OR	 Houston, TX
	 26	 Sheldon Neuse	 R	 R	 6-0	 232	 12-10-94	 Fort Worth, TX	 Southlake, TX
	 10	 Chad Pinder	 R	 R	 6-2	 210	 3-29-92	 Richmond, VA	 Charlotte, NC
	 1	 Kevin Smith	 R	 R	 6-0	 200	 7-4-96	 East Greenbrush, NY	 East Greenbrush, NY
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 11	 Skye Bolt	 S	 R	 6-2	 183	 1-15-94	 Atlanta, GA	 Woodstock, GA
	 15	 Seth Brown	 L	 L	 6-1	 225	 7-13-92	 Klamath Falls, OR	 Redmond, OR
	 20	 Cristian Pache	 R	 R	 6-2	 215	 11-19-98	 Santo Domingo Centro, DR	Santo Domingo, DR
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty	 R	 R	 6-4	 215	 1-14-91	 Pleasanton, CA	 Danville, CA
	 NO	 SUSPENDED LIST (1)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 22	 Ramón Laureano	 R	 R	 5-11	 200	 7-15-94	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Santo Domingo, DR

MANAGER: 7 Mark Kotsay.
COACHES: 18 Mike Aldrete (Quality Control), 16 Brad Ausmus (Bench), 51 Darren Bush (Third Base/Run Prevention), 41 
Chris Cron (Assistant Hitting), 14 Scott Emerson (Pitching), 52 Tommy Everidge (Hitting), 59 Marcus Jensen (Bullpen), 3 
Eric Martins (First Base/Infield).
BULLPEN CATCHERS: 90 Wilkin Castillo, 91 Dustin Hughes.
ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Paparesta, Jeff Collins, Brian Schulman.
SPORT PERFORMANCE COACHES: Josh Cuffe, Steve Candelaria.
MASSAGE THERAPIST: Ozzie Lyles.
EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich.
DIRECTOR OF CLUBHOUSE & EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS: Matt Weiss.
TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito.
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Adam Rhoden.

NON-ROSTER INVITEES (5)

	 NO	 PITCHERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 46	 Justin Grimm	 R	 R	 6-3	 212	 8-16-88	 Bristol, TN	 Brentwood, TN
	 78	 Zach Jackson	 R	 R	 6-4	 238	 12-25-94	 Berryhill, OK	 Sand Springs, OK
	 56	 Dany Jiménez	 R	 R	 6-1	 182	 12-23-93	 San Cristobal, DR	 San Cristobal, DR
	 71	 Jake Lemoine	 R	 R	 6-4	 225	 11-28-93	 Houston, TX	 Bridge City, TX
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (1)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 28	 Billy McKinney	 L	 L	 6-1	 205	 8-23-94	 Dallas, TX	 Plano, TX

OPTIONED TO MINORS (12)

	 NO	 MINORS (12)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 2	 Nick Allen	 R	 R	 5-8	 175	 10-8-98	 San Diego, CA	 San Diego, CA
	 13	 Luis Barrera	 L	 L	 6-0	 188	 11-15-95	 Tamboril, DR	 Tamboril, DR
	 77	 Jonah Bride	 R	 R	 5-10	 194	 12-27-95	 Milwaukee, WI	 Owasso, OK
	 63	 Wandisson Charles	 R	 R	 6-4	 255	 9-7-96	 Bani, DR	 Peravia, DR
	 75	 Jordan Díaz	 R	 R	 5-9	 225	 8-13-00	 Montería, Colombia	 Montería, Colombia
	 57	 Adam Kolarek	 L	 L	 6-3	 212	 1-14-89	 Baltimore, MD	 Odenton, MD
	 74	 Jorge Juan	 R	 R	 6-8	 250	 3-6-99	 Payita, DR	 Payita, DR
	 82	 Zach Logue	 L	 L	 6-0	 165	 4-23-96	 Mason, OH	 Jeffersonville, IN
		  Adrian Martinez	 R	 R	 6-2	 195	 12-10-96	 Mexicali, Mexico	 Mexicali, Mexico
	 39	 Miguel Romero	 R	 R	 6-0	 230	 4-23-94	 Manuel Tames, Cuba	 Miami, FL
	 40	 Sam Selman	 R	 L	 6-2	 201	 11-14-90	 Austin, TX	 Austin, TX
	 48	 Cody Thomas	 L	 R	 6-4	 215	 10-8-94	 Colleyville, TX	 Colleyville, TX

NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 1	 Kevin Smith, IF
	 3	 Eric Martins, Coach
	 5	 Tony Kemp, 2B/LF
	 7	 Mark Kotsay, Manager
	 8	 Jed Lowrie, 2B
	 10	 Chad Pinder, IF/OF 
	 11	 Skye Bolt, OF
	 12	 Sean Murphy, C
	 14	 Scott Emerson, Coach
	 15	 Seth Brown, OF
	 16	 Brad Ausmus, Coach
	 17	 Elvis Andrus, SS 
	 18	 Mike Aldrete, Coach
	 19	 Cole Irvin, LHP
	 20	 Cristian Pache, OF
	 21	 Stephen Vogt, C
	 22	 Ramón Laureano, OF
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty, RF
	 26	 Sheldon Neuse, IF
	 28	 Billy McKinney, OF (NR)
	 30	 Austin Allen, C
	 32	 James Kaprielian, RHP
	 33	 A.J. Puk, LHP
	 35	 Deolis Guerra, RHP
	 36	 Adam Oller, RHP
	 41	 Chris Cron, Coach
	 45	 Brent Honeywell, RHP
	 46	 Justin Grimm, RHP (NR)
	 47	 Frankie Montas, RHP
	 51	 Darren Bush, Coach
	 52	 Tommy Everidge, Coach
	 54	 Kirby Snead, LHP
	 56	 Dany Jiménez, RHP (NR)
	 58	 Paul Blackburn, RHP
	 59	 Marcus Jensen, Coach
	 60	 Sam Moll, LHP
	 62	 Lou Trivino, RHP
	 66	 Daulton Jefferies, RHP
	 68	 Domingo Acevedo, RHP
	 71	 Jake Lemoine, RHP (NR)
	 78	 Zach Jackson, RHP (NR)
	 90	 Wilkin Castillo, Bullpen Catcher
	 91	 Dustin Hughes, Bullpen Catcher

Elvis Andrus (AHND-roos)
Deolis Guerra (day-OH-lease) 
Daulton Jefferies (JEFF-rees)

James Kaprielian (kuh-PRILL-ee-uhn)
Ramón Laureano (lah-reh-AH-no)
Frankie Montas (MOAN-toss)

Sheldon Neuse (noisy)
Cristian Pache (PAH-chay)
A.J. Puk (PUCK)
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